CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

CONTRACT NO. | B-36229-A DATE OF SUBMISSION Oct. 14, 2020

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 45t Street and Calumet Avenue 0710056

(route / intersection / bridge no(s).)

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY Additional Work to install Calumet Ave. Structures 121-124 due to utility
DESCRIPTION conflicts.

PROPOSED SOLUTION SUMMARY Replace with shorter structures and re-route alignment from structure 124 to
100.

NOTE: Upon request from Engineer, enter detailed description on page 2.

ONSET DATE OF CHANGE July 31, 2020 CHANGE ORDER TYPE 104.03 Extra Work
PROPOSED COST AND TIME ADJUSTMENT $14,663.99
COST COST INCREASE / (DECREASE): S -22,867-38

The cost adjustment shall include lump sum and/or estimated totaled unit-priced item costs. Attach a separate sheet of unit price items
including item description, unit of measurement, estimated quantity and unit price.

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES PER APPROPRIATE BASIS OF COST CHANGE:
[] 109.03 Altered Quantities X 109.05(a) Agreed Price [] 109.05(b) Force Account [ 109.05.02 Delay Costs

PROPOSED COST CHANGE INCLUDES: [ Labor [ Material [ Equipment [ Lease Agreement [XISubcontractor

TIME ADJUSTMENT INCREASE / (DECREASE): (work days) N/A

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES PER APPROPRIATE BASIS OF TIME CHANGE:

[] 108.08(a) Excusable, Non-Compensable X 108.08(b) Excusable, Compensable
NOTE: If Compensable, attach details based on 109.05.2(a) Allowable Delay Costs.

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Additional information.

CHANGE ORDER ORIGINATION: CJ INDOT / LPA Contractor
DOCUMENTS AFFECTED:

O Contract Specifications (ref. doc name/no.) Click here to enter text.

X Contract Plans (ref. doc name/no.) Storm Drainage (pg. 76-79)
CHANGE ORDER AFFECTS DBE PARTICIPATION: [ yes no (if yes, attach details)

Ver. 10.18.18



lrandell
Line

lrandell
Text Box
$14,663.99


CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

CONTRACT NO. B-36229-A

UPON WRITTEN REQUEST FROM THE ENGINEER, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DETAIL

DATE RECEIVED REQUEST FOR SUBMITTAL DATE OF

ADDITIONAL DETAIL [Select Date] ADDITIONAL DETAIL [Select Date]

DETAILED DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

(Include location(s), actions of contractor, owner, and other stakeholders, key events and related cause(s), discoveries,
discussions, meetings, and effect on the contract if no action is taken. Also include references to key documents attached
or available to support this change order request.)

During installation of structures 121-124, Grimmer Construction encountered an existing 10” unidentified
pipe. No utility claimed ownership of the pipe. The pipe conflicted with the bottoms of the structures.

For pipe run 123-124 Grimmer Construction encountered an existing valve that no utility claimed. Re-
routing was required. That re-routing had other existing utilities (Wolverine) that required additional
work to expose those utilities, including vacuum truck excavation.

See attached documentation for supporting cost justification.

PROPOSED SOLUTION — ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

(Include proposed scope of work, means & methods, materials, equipment, utility relocation required, subcontracted
scope and the effect on the contract schedule. Also include references to attached documents including, but not limited
to, sketches, calculations, photos, material information, and submittals and meeting minutes.)

DLZ direction was provided to exchange the structures 121-124 for shorter ones as the solution so that
the structures would sit above the unknown 10” pipe.

For pipe run 123-124, DLZ direction was provided to re-route the alignment from 124 to 100.

pPg. 2




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

SIGNATURE

Contractor:

Name: (print) Mike Herz

(signature) Michael Herz

Date: October 14, 2020

NOTE: The Contractor should retain a signed copy of this document for record.

CONTRACT NO. B-36229-A

ATTACHMENT: UNIT PRICE ITEMS DETAIL

Attach or paste a unit price item detail.

Pg.




Extra Work Summary

Project Number:
Project Name:

WALSH CONSTRUCTION

B-36229-A

45th and Calumet

Date: October 14, 2020

Title: Calumet Ave Structure 121-124 Conflicts
Item Unit Mark-up Mark-up Total Total
Number Description Quantity Unit Cost Rule Cost Unit Cost
$14,663.99
Grimmer Construction Cost 1 LS $26,986-25 52 $4559-48 $22;54743 $22547-43
Bond and Insurance Cost (.0129%) 1 LS $296-86——S+—529:69 $319:95 $349:95-
$144.82
Total Extra Work = 1LS -$22,86738-
$14,663.99

“page 1



lrandell
Line

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Text Box
$144.82

lrandell
Text Box
$14,663.99

lrandell
Text Box
$14,663.99


GRIMMER

r| CONSTRUCTION
(L)

2619 Main Street | N C Est. 1983 PH: 219.924.1623
Highland, Indiana 46322 A Site/Civil General Contractor FX: 219.924.0328

www.grimmerconstruction.com

October 12, 2020

Walsh Construction
1260 East Summit Street
Crown Point, IN 46307

RE: INDOT B-36229
Structure 121-124 conflicts

Attention: Michael Herz

During installation of structures 121-124, we encountered an existing 10 unidentified pipe. No
utility claimed ownership of the pipe. The pipe was in conflict with the bottoms of the structures. We were
directed to exchange the structures for shorter ones as the solution so that the structures would sit above the
unknown pipe.

Also, for pipe run 123-124 we encountered an existing valve that no utility claimed. The solution
was to re-route the alignment from 124 to 100. That re-routing had other existing utilities (Wolverine) that
required additional work to expose those utilities, including vacuum truck excavation.

The additional time and materials required to do the above referenced additional work was tracked
and documented in the attached. The following is a change order request for the work.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Structure 121 through 124 conflicts — see attached.

TOTAL —$26098826- | $14,663.99

Sincerely,
GRIMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2(01 Lo Q

John C. Dudlicek, P.E.
Vice President

An Equal Opportunity Employer


lrandell
Text Box
$14,663.99

lrandell
Line


T&M

LABOR:
Crew Foreman - Lab S.T.
O.T.
Crew Foreman -©pef S|y p S.T.
O.T.
Laborer S.T.
O.T.
Operator | S.T.
O.T.
Operator - Il S.T.
O.T.
Teamster S.T.
O.T.
EQUIPMENT:

Excavator - Mid Size - max 75,000 Ibs (e.g. Hitachi 270)

Loader Rubber Tire, Large size - 45,000 Ib max (e.g. Case 821)
Job Truck (tooled)

Dump Truck (semi or Triaxle)

MATERIAL:

28-Jul 29-Jul 30-Jul 31-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 7-Aug
5.0 5.0 15 2.0 4.5 4.5 225 Hrs. $ 9850 $ 2216.25
- Hs. § 12500 § -
5 00—
- Hrs. § 15000 $ -
10.0 10.0 15 4.0 7.0 8.0 405 Hrs. $ 8950 $ 3,624.75
- Hs. § 11200 § -
5.0 5.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 200 Hrs. $  111.00 § 2,220.00
- Hrs. § 14100 § -
5.0 5.0 2.0 35 4.0 195 Hrs. $ 11000 $ 2,145.00
- Hrs. §  139.00 § -
- " 4 S—Hro—b 80-60—§—2-464+-26
- Hrs. § 11400 § -
$9,790.98
5.0 5.0 2.0 35 4.5 20.0 Hrs. $ 12500 $ 2,500.00
5.0 5.0 2.0 35 4.0 195 Hrs. $ 11000 $ 2,145.00
5.0 5.0 15 2.0 4.5 4.0 220 Hrs. $ 3400 $  748.00
4.0 8.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 35 4.0 275 Hrs. § 70.00 $ 1,925.00
$—7318:80-
$4,873.01

(original structures were switched for new, shorter ones. Not charging original structures, hoping to use them somewhere else.)

TOTAL AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

$14,663.99



lrandell
Line

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Text Box
Sup

lrandell
Text Box
$9,790.98

lrandell
Text Box
$4,873.01

lrandell
Text Box
$14,663.99


<& 3 g\
~ <4 S
. . 'R
Grimmer Construction, Inc. R A N
. ANSINEER
JOB NAME 4§"H{g\2¢é1 5 Eg & g: T&O v
o IQ & N
JOB NUMBER A AN =
, AR
DEPTH of CUT = pate_ /" F1-&% | _ | o 0 N 3 A
smt1w s i ' A g D'
WEATHER 82° pIvisioN @wp/ Com T aq 6 S %
~ T = Q
NUMBER NAME RATE |REG | 1. | 2 tg( ‘ HOURS
747 | R.JILFPres  |Seel 92| R 1)y AR HRVARYZ G Ve
73 | P.vmins’ For | Lo | 21V, L5 | 5 | W2 b, F/7
77/ B, Selseae oP 221 & |1, ,‘/3'“/ 574! 9%
T | b Floeinijpan 2P| D | ] | e\ q
& , i
43 | L. KRk S 0 b _ (Alizl Q
LosS | B Saeoctcz | N B] U] s 411y q
(LOSE | Lavioede LS Cg/ ) S
47 JEFECLCS >, . 15| 2 1o , 5
59U | L.5Treoy 6oty |2 V' 85—
EQUIP. # EQUIPMENT . |
bl Ton TRL R.IT. |1Vl oliklik 9
2o TR T2 D o (] SR CF Qv
2% TP ¢ D=, 2l T
2144 D sq¢f e S (o | Y2V : %
05| TlL-Ax T Jooy 514 )\/G 8>
MISC. MATERIALS - SUPPLIER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
<ST#:

Bosfge Tk (.S #R D?u//Lr;SC:#'

T

(e CocadtiGee

s leenri'eca Pzél_ Lriec

Hoo%eer Lo . of -

Ao DLJ 12¢ (e set CH o BF <

~

Mr“«w . Q#— Z.- .gO&-‘}( l( = .
% of 1o P wwoles Prooscol /¥ X/(

I;A,% Sz C/Lo‘/

<;£-+" ,Zégc./r S:f_Q(/ Q’/‘/‘? & ‘Z/C‘/A\:

£ £ '/O(,("fat.—? li,ﬁ"m N S




Y
* . (g S é :L
Grimmer Construction, Inc. § 9831
. E Q= y ¢
JOB NAME Yt (?’\’G/Q(é 3 ‘FQZ %‘& :”3 ;n: Q\}
/Q 0ols N T
JOB NUMBER 3 Q
‘ a g =~ g Q %
DEPTH of CUT B pate_ /32 2o | (| 9 o S| T ©
SMTWEFS = v S é K L
WEATHER ¢ ° DIVISION @w}z/Com (SR P h ° ?’; 8
NUMBER NAME RATE | REG | 1'% 2 a Jgﬂﬁ'é
7?3 | D. e ar=x G| L | B| = 4z 3 | |2 /O
247 | B. Xefer s Swh et |2 4| 3 ) [ 1% (o
771 D. <elo o | <1 | R | Z. €y, 3 | 1 Y2 (O
79Y9 | 1 Flo T2 o'p 1 R |1 o |3 t |1 Y= S Yz
¥ | £ Bt NEER A E 1| 1vel 9 v,
Loss P SarlCe 2z L p((" g 3 4 = | | Yz qyz
LOSE | LAavorac AR Y |4 3
JEFEuCS Se. A 12 4
SQYH T SrPee [Pa 3 | AL A
EQUIP. # EQUIPMENT
Ll R TRIC BRI |JH 3 (1Y lo
D J»% TR ™ .er. Y% 3 WKA S
152 #ID 2/ Di2a | 4] F L 1Yz QY
el TID Se/eS Le F. | H|IR (] QY2
e T Axet Sewy © [ 2 K2
MISC. MATERIALS - SUPPLIER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
(e Deet Rifnation sre™ Rl +Pm B ® W Yo'v 4% 3’
oy 'Y
R SaVcaucr it Y Fb Far Bt . "Rewrsibve By leo ' sHortece
RGL R Tostelt gRere " <san "™ mmtnuco™ Y 0f sop 2 +2- Arncss
Brcadtt * U Sptf Revisrol STR . %P ~ (4.2 ofF 12"ADS,

R, tagun 12 4ADS ¢ ?”GASIL@_‘:A 10" o f Cowercte Bﬂrr;n/ .

R N pses SiPees !




L9 *(5
* . ~ Y »7_,:\; I
Grimmer Construction, Inc. RS
g \ w4 é\%f_‘:\
JOB NAME Yt 2 0/0/ 5| Qf, : Xoo 28
¥ | TalgV
JOB NUMBER (2R3~ 5 itk S
DEPTH of CUT ()’ paTE 7-29 - 29 | ? 3 r)c
SMTE@THF s = Bc, ) \
WEATHER 4> DIVISION W)/ Com 2 & / 2
— N
NUMBER NAME RATE | REG | 1. 2 (jv Jg:;ag
7% | Dowb'w  |Forf & [ 3]% | 3] 5 @z
77/ D . <Ccemen |9 il |/~ %l 5 %Yz
7‘39{9 [ F:‘/C‘/L/-t—’“:/;q,/‘fx D;-D < 1 % 3 5 Q%
Y3S | £ Bedy HENES 315 <
oSG | Layoreme L SIE bod 8
47 | JefrereS Sup » 3 3
O4R | B Ol metimnts | T Db Jor 7t Y >
SSo| S mooT T %5 5 , 5
594 | I Sreaed [ b & 2 Y J
EQUIP. # EQUIPMENT
Qo To% T T 420 5% 5 2 Ve
iz | T 2ug D.S. |3]5 2
2 ¢ aD <y i £ | F |5 Q
o3/ T'ZI-AXLE o0 3 3
_ 0;0‘ = ? b U//wvw.z SMDS; 5" , 5‘
OT( On/, ’I/V\Bt—%o G f/7’ Yo—
_%‘M/le Cnecw HAS CondFLIETS AT |ALC 7
locarionts ol S, Bounin  CALomneT. THEY . \"\f" \nt '(y‘/
Aee wNAGLe  To woul  to A New  (ecATjced \u)ss , ?‘ \ &
™~ ,w“( ¢°
To work |BieAase pic Tre  Logavions HaE N 40T o
Conerictt /S0 TS 15 Dowmt  time| T R S
MISC. MATERIALS - SUPPLIER auntiry A5V 1 OF _ pbEscripTion
A 7 \"4 %
1 :Dsw ! | é'; /\N\‘
AN ' )
i X 78
N\ N %\ 2
\

< it ¥ 24 oA ’5/61//6 REMARKS /"c“N N DN e T X §~F,é/¢¢:

)

[ 214+ SD

‘c) D> s \ S'/L.‘_/p/ly, E?I:«L

5 et/

[{'/L H ST
Conerl (v~ ““/ /7/("11«- 2 (2R

* 24

H3ID ~"Ba:t‘r—af.,z/w Lo

Qf ¢ ‘\f‘:s_.

<€ Lot - oSF Fo e Ll enlrihers == Hi22¢ [Z( a'/Z.,f "7/3




o o ¢ b
* * a
Grimmer Construction, Inc. gl es i
L, - El O 1Y
JOB NAME < At /?/26(% 5 %o SR Qg
2| Z|YVisE
JOB NUMBER / 706 Q\/ \W - Al
DEPTH of CUT >’ DATE_7-Z3-290 | < 3
. sM@w T F s i <
WEATHER %7 DIVISION Hwy / Com 3
Q
NUMBER NAME RATE | REG | 1': 2 6>( Jgﬁg'é
(=73 D s i Gor| L~ | | Ve 32 5 <Ya
77/ D, Sl P 54 I |V 3% 5 &Y
7047 o Elomnidmm |OP |1 315 RS
LY3| £ Boréc L 1S | 8 ER R
(p055| 2. % add= LAY |3 EE= R
(o0S & LAV g [TE | S 2z € Z
747 | JErFFrICS By 0 3 |4 7
Lol | b [L(«q( T b O s
EQUIP. # EQUIPMENT
S Ta® TR D.cv. |04 g Che
(/2% AN 245 .. 13 1¢ 3
Z1Y(p D Sy¢y [, €. S|ls 4
C);% T A Bo Al L/ 'd ?/
MISC. MATERIALS - SUPPLIER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
7'aa ~ 121280 Aul BTT DLellMARKS o &L ¢7~ ST7A4: [0S oo t 129 +00

2" <7t/ > N Cop il A ‘//3 & izz/#izzl_*f/zfs )

Do pt w>Liise, Orr?};/,'; of /27 P




. . A ":!4, d \"l‘"
Grimmer Construction, Inc. wl m DL LR
El | N3RS
JOB NAME L/g“"‘/ E 'o/o( | N < }T }: TN
¢ ‘\' £ YRYES 2L 3
JOB NUMBER £ /920 (o 3 3 %
DEPTH of CUT - DATE - 7- "8 = | 7 2] 0 &
, SMTWTHES = S I (;_ \
WEATHER Go DIVISION / Com 8 8 > gﬂ
NUMBER NAME RATE |REG | 1% | 2 C?}f ] N JoTAL
732 D. i Borl U || 1Y 3y {Vz-’.g— G Y2
77/ D. Selep e || |V zl il 4 9
TaYe| . f/au-a(;"a/» op ’/1/&/ R 7 3 |(Yel Y Y2
w009 | T Cotatwermns | | O | 8| % 3| \Way 82
bose] T foemtar# | L |2 |81 |1yl Y . % Ve
0dA | B.Claesecsnssc |RA Vg . Nz | 1Yo
59+ Stace/ AR IV H- Gl | G
EQUIP. # EQUIPMENT
i 80 T2l R« 0D tn- | R (el e Sz
(2 I 2¢< 2 s, z o= ¢ SY2
2 (o I SY¢ L. f |7 [ \WYY , SYz
070 | One Ton L2 A ['fr | /o
02| | Mecik 7RenateE | g W &)=
MISC. MATERIALS - SUPPLIER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
‘hcu:ié 2'-tL" ol smR¥ PO ¥ “/Z‘-f Liesfee <ol

&‘-V(, ‘Sg.o// 2\\/“ ¥ |2 = [pg' R

ARKS
22

[

AD S,

Yz #1122 o Dcev Ton

£
z’

“Tec/ '?c"[l¢ T e~ Cau\.ﬁfc.%'

L o —o-EgO /

L

PV, 4

o (1S’

.:F (Zz

“ A4ps.




Grimmer Construction, Inc. NI
2 NI
JOB NAME Y<SHH Ry b”(éx{ 3 19 % i‘(?\ ¥ 3
JOB NUMBER (?o0ts s th
8’ NN N %/
DEPTH of CUT [’ pAE -5 -2 | 5 | O I o
SMTEDTHFS e 3 3 ¢ &)
WEATHER 7% ° DIVISION §Wyy Com Il al 8% Q
= Pl 9Pl
NUMBER NAME RATE | REG | 1% | 2 M\/ TOTAL
b2z | Dot % el L 1F ] 4e 2% ¢ | 1 1
77! D CSaten S e oD | <7 % /L?’ ¥ zY2 | % Ve
7Y% b . Floa ch/L o ;\j/ g 34| 22 ( i o)
42| F. | (///é/ L|5 iy 2% 22 1 | <
Lﬁa gé; T Lo <. 77 - Ls % 3}/& ZV; ( 1 %
o4 | P (lewcoces T p2([Z)p— B o 27—
£07 | B Cind T B8 2>t 2t/ >
EQUIP. # EQUIPMENT
S To0& T D U 2w 1|/ 9
22 gD 2¢ < ™SS [3rlzd L <
2.(4¢ T SYY b Fo | 30l24 01| e,
O one Ton oD ) 29—
070 | Sz Ll 7Z¢A§<>I@C/ B> Ut fo— %

MISC. MATERIALS - SUPPLIER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

(2 sTees Dpne Conklfii 7 ¥ 700 #.2/  Curartieo]
B 700, .t /2/ Fae DAL 4 7 REMARKS S/—(’A/‘?Lc.«,w»/ s
Caig lotuct Ccpz Pec 7oo ‘*///? of s (I A><,
v e B e iz s (2 DS
‘é( P‘;:)L Qv & (z2 ?—H/l;&co/ ZQ{ CA-/+ . 3b=/b .




N
Grimmer Construction, Inc. NRRERER
o 2 o ~
JOB NAME ACA 2 ot 51 9 > 3 N 3]
7 P NG
JOB NUMBER [P ool - Do
_ N2
DEPTH of CUT %/ paE R ¥ -2 o s F N %
s MGw ™ F s W 3 | $
WEATHER V4 pivisioN (Awy)/ Com g I C{\ Q
NUMBER NAME RATE | REG | 1'% 2 0’( .I86§§
L7z Dont(iing X |gd L] | 1 Sl (Ve 2 9
TV D . Sebimoe ~pl ezl S| Y 5 [ 1Yal 2 %//c_,
Y3 O etk Cl1S 1% Uzl | Yol 2 b
(DSl T oo o+ | LS % dyaitlYqd T &
043 jé A esCen< | TP ( 2 / A P
S5v) |6 Claey T80 & N/ 2] b &
EQUIP. # EQUIPMENT //\
Qa =R 7K Doy, |SUlivd 2 {
UzZ% T  Zgg< (-G Yol 1Yz 2 3
2 e I sSeees A= Y| Vel 2 13
01) one Ten D&qxuﬂ) pL A X
D16 | STERLUING TH prBC A A &
MISC. MATERIALS - SUPPLIER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION ‘
O 2 e 2 Neel | Clogs & Cowerete
Rap oot 3.5 w i vl o0 RBaecwet of Pine Rece # 7do
- ST e i Lc_uo/ e
Do stoccliel 2 vveld | eoiiercHte REMARKS allowg o+ [ P <orce et -
e oo Wil gt (2 epecd 7>, oo Conc Clet 7= “f ~¢[E ¥ mo0

Bl 5oy Y 788 4w For Tfcorh & Dues

(2 STeel

i

Pzﬂ"* NQ C(Ow L ’



		2020-11-10T08:21:01-0600
	Michael Herz




